## Decree No 1/2009 (I. 19.)

# Of the Governor of the Magyar Nemzeti Bank

### On the central bank base rate

19 January 2009

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by point *a)* of paragraph (1) of Article 60 of Act LVIII of 2001 on the Magyar Nemzeti Bank, having regard to the decision of the Monetary Council of the Magyar Nemzeti Bank, I hereby make the following Decree:

#### Article 1

The central bank base rate shall be 9.50%.

### Article 2

- (1) This Decree shall be in force from 20 January 2009.
- (2) MNB Decree No 17/2008 (XII. 22.) shall expire with the entry into force of this Decree.

In place of the Governor of the Magyar Nemzeti Bank:

Ferenc Karvalits Deputy Governor